
RESOLUTION 2008- 43 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CDBG Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

ofwhat was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THER1LFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

January , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes OrJJ!A\\-\ :· 
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 1'.\.,.~'-'o 

REVENUE 
69182519-389910 
695485 54-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 
69182519-562010 
69182519-562000 . 
69548554-549000 
69548554-583401 
69548554-583400 
69999599-599256 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Architect/Engineering 
Buildings 
Other Current Charges 
CDBG-Temp Relocation 
CDBG-Housing Rehab 
Reserves-Income Interest 

$ 354,014 
$ 21,899 
$ 375,913 

$ 23,102 
$330,912 
$ 1,798 
$ 1,867 
$ 5,481 
$ 12,753 
$375,913 

ADOPTED this 14th: · day of January '2008. 

ATTEST: 

REVllivVED BY GENE KNAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COJV1PUii.NCE I ACCOID;'TABILITY 

~""' DA1E 1/,,s/£ 


