WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CDBG Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE			
69182519-389910	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 354,014	
69548554-389910	Balance Fwd-Cash	<u>\$ 21,899</u>	
		\$ 375,913	
	·		
APPROPRIATION			
69182519-562010	Architect/Engineering	\$ 23,102	
69182519-562000	Buildings	\$ 330,912	
69548554-549000	Other Current Charges	\$ 1,798	
69548554-583401	CDBG-Temp Relocation	\$ 1,867	
69548554-583400	CDBG-Housing Rehab	\$ 5,481	
69999599-599256	Reserves-Income Interest	<u>\$ 12,753</u>	
× .		\$ 375.913	

ADOPTED this <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2008.

1chill CHAIR

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

1/15/08 , DATE